

April 21, 2015

GERRY HENLEY KS LA CROSSE INVESTMENTS LLC 301 4TH STREET SOUTH LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Re: F-6587 KS LA CROSSE INVESTMENTS LLC KITCHEN SOLVERS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

Dear GERRY HENLEY:

The Annual Report has been reviewed and is in compliance with Minnesota Statute Chapter 80C and Minnesota Rules Chapter 2860.

This means that there continues to be an effective registration statement on file and that the franchisor may offer and sell the above-referenced franchise in Minnesota.

As a condition of continued registration, the franchisor is required to defer receipt of the initial franchise fee(s).

As a reminder, the next annual report is due within 120 days after the franchisor's fiscal year end, which is December 31, 2015.

Sincerely,

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner

By:

Daniel Sexton Commerce Analyst Registration Division (651) 539-1629

MR:DES:des



STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REGISTRATION DIVISION (651) 539-1627

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGISTRATION OF: KITCHEN SOLVERS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT By KS LA CROSSE INVESTMENTS LLC

ORDER AMENDING REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, an application to amend the registration and amendment fee have been filed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the registration dated March 25, 2011, is amended as of the date set forth below.

man

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner Department of Commerce 85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St Paul, MN 55101

Date: April 21, 2015



UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

STATE: Minnesota

FILE NO. F-6587FEE: 300 1200 100 NONE

APPLICATION FOR (Check one only):

- **INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFFER AND SALE OF FRANCHISES**
- **RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL REPORT**
- **POST-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT**
- **PRE-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDMENT**
- 1. Full legal name of Franchisor:

KS La Crosse Investments, LLC

2. Name of the franchise offering:

Kitchen Solvers®

3. Franchisor's principal business address:

301 4th Street South La Crosse, WI 54601



Stets of Minnesota Dept. of Commonco

APR 14 2015

4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this State authorized to receive service of process:

Minnesota Commissioner of Commerce 85 Seventh Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, MN 55101

5. The states in which this application is or will be shortly on file:

California, Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, New York, North Dakota, South Dakota, Virginia, Washington and Wisconsin

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/kitchen-solvers